

GAHC010196662025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./361/2025

SMT SWAGATA YADAV
C/O JITENDRA YADAV
QTR NO 256/A, WEST GOTANAGAR, MALIGAON,
PS JALUKBARI, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI, PIN-781011

VERSUS

SMTI ANITA DAS VERMA
C/O BASANTI DAS MITHA AAMTOL NEAR SHIVA MANDIR
DEVKOTANAGAR GUWAHATI-781011, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR C GOGOI, P LHAMU,MR. P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --04.09.2025

At the request made by Mr. P. Borah, the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

List the matter accordingly after 1 (one) week, as on a date to be fixed by

the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant